
WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :09A808 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Sep  2 2009
CONTRACT NO :007811 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Sep  8 2009
VERSION NO :3 WORK ORDER# : XL3464
HWY :SR 000,520 ------- LOW BIDDER ------- ------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

TITLE :SR 520
EVERGREEN POINT BRIDGE VICINITY
PILE DRIVING
09A808

GENERAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY AMERICAN CONSTRUCTION CO., INC MANSON CONSTRUCTION CO.
19472 POWDER HILL PLACE NE 1501 TAYLOR WAY 5209 E MARGINAL WAY S

SEATTLE WA  98134-2429

PROJECT : POULSBO   WA  983707466 TACOMA   WA  984214100 SEATTLE   WA  981240067

COUNTY(S) :KING CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 286000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 026000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 518000

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
EST. QUANTITY TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DATE:
TIME:

07/28/2009
10:38

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION

L.S. 8.70 % 15.94 % 8.70 %

75,000.00 6,000.00 80,000.00 11,000.00 75,000.00 6,000.0069,000.00
2  PILE REMOVAL AND CLEANUP

L.S. -33.33 % 66.67 % 34.33 %

20,000.00 -10,000.00 50,000.00 20,000.00 40,300.00 10,300.0030,000.00

STRUCTURE
3  PILE DRIVING NOISE SHROUD

L.S. 719.67 % 282.51 % 2,359.02 %

15,000.00 13,170.00 7,000.00 5,170.00 45,000.00 43,170.001,830.00
4  FURNISH DOUBLE-WALL NOISE ATTENUATION PILE

L.S. -15.00 % -5.00 % -35.00 %

85,000.00 -15,000.00 95,000.00 -5,000.00 65,000.00 -35,000.00100,000.00
5  FURNISH CONFINED BUBBLE CURTAIN SYSTEM

L.S. 50.00 % 55.00 % 35.00 %

30,000.00 10,000.00 31,000.00 11,000.00 27,000.00 7,000.0020,000.00
6  FURNISH UNCONFINED BUBBLE CURTAIN SYSTEM

L.S. -73.75 % -51.25 % -77.50 %

21,000.00 -59,000.00 39,000.00 -41,000.00 18,000.00 -62,000.0080,000.00

25,000.0000
7 FURNISHING AND DRIVING STEEL TEST PILE

9.0000 EACH 25.00 % 23,000.0000 15.00 % 31,800.0000 59.00 %

225,000.00 45,000.00 207,000.00 27,000.00 286,200.00 106,200.00
20,000.0000
180,000.00

3,000.0000
8  INSTALL DOUBLE-WALL NOISE ATTENUATION PILE

1.0000 EACH -65.91 % 10,000.0000 13.64 % 7,000.0000 -20.45 %

3,000.00 -5,800.00 10,000.00 1,200.00 7,000.00 -1,800.00
8,800.0000
8,800.00

1,500.0000
9  INSTALL CONFINED BUBBLE CURTAIN SYSTEM

2.0000 EACH -25.00 % 5,000.0000 150.00 % 8,400.0000 320.00 %

3,000.00 -1,000.00 10,000.00 6,000.00 16,800.00 12,800.00
2,000.0000
4,000.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :09A808 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Sep  2 2009
CONTRACT NO :007811 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Sep  8 2009
VERSION NO :3 WORK ORDER# : XL3464
HWY :SR 000,520 ------- LOW BIDDER ------- ------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

TITLE :SR 520
EVERGREEN POINT BRIDGE VICINITY
PILE DRIVING
09A808

GENERAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY AMERICAN CONSTRUCTION CO., INC MANSON CONSTRUCTION CO.
19472 POWDER HILL PLACE NE 1501 TAYLOR WAY 5209 E MARGINAL WAY S

SEATTLE WA  98134-2429

PROJECT : POULSBO   WA  983707466 TACOMA   WA  984214100 SEATTLE   WA  981240067

COUNTY(S) :KING CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 286000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 026000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 518000

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
EST. QUANTITY TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DATE:
TIME:

07/28/2009
10:38

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT

STRUCTURE

1,500.0000
10  INSTALL UNCONFINED BUBBLE CURTAIN SYSTEM

6.0000 EACH 15.38 % 5,000.0000 284.62 % 5,800.0000 346.15 %

9,000.00 1,200.00 30,000.00 22,200.00 34,800.00 27,000.00
1,300.0000
7,800.00

EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING
11 EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

100,000.00 100,000.00 100,000.00100,000.00
12  FURNISH TURBIDITY CURTAIN

L.S. 252.11 % 308.45 % -15.49 %

25,000.00 17,900.00 29,000.00 21,900.00 6,000.00 -1,100.007,100.00

25.0000
13  INSTALL TURBIDITY CURTAIN

540.0000 L.F. -56.14 % 10.0000 -82.46 % 13.0000 -77.19 %

13,500.00 -17,280.00 5,400.00 -25,380.00 7,020.00 -23,760.00
57.0000

30,780.00

OTHER ITEMS
14 FORCE ACCOUNT TEST PILE DATA COLLECTION

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

2,500.00 2,500.00 2,500.002,500.00
15  TEST PILE INSTRUMENTATION INSTALLATION

L.S. -91.49 % -80.85 % -72.34 %

8,000.00 -86,000.00 18,000.00 -76,000.00 26,000.00 -68,000.0094,000.00

4,500.0000
16  DYNAMIC PILE TESTING

7.0000 EACH -25.00 % 4,000.0000 -33.33 % 1,850.0000 -69.17 %

31,500.00 -10,500.00 28,000.00 -14,000.00 12,950.00 -29,050.00
6,000.0000
42,000.00

17  PILE TESTS
L.S. 84.82 % 16.73 % -4.67 %

95,000.00 43,600.00 60,000.00 8,600.00 49,000.00 -2,400.0051,400.00
18 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 5.00 5.005.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :09A808 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Sep  2 2009
CONTRACT NO :007811 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Sep  8 2009
VERSION NO :3 WORK ORDER# : XL3464
HWY :SR 000,520 ------- LOW BIDDER ------- ------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

TITLE :SR 520
EVERGREEN POINT BRIDGE VICINITY
PILE DRIVING
09A808

GENERAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY AMERICAN CONSTRUCTION CO., INC MANSON CONSTRUCTION CO.
19472 POWDER HILL PLACE NE 1501 TAYLOR WAY 5209 E MARGINAL WAY S

SEATTLE WA  98134-2429

PROJECT : POULSBO   WA  983707466 TACOMA   WA  984214100 SEATTLE   WA  981240067

COUNTY(S) :KING CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 286000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 026000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 518000

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
EST. QUANTITY TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DATE:
TIME:

07/28/2009
10:38

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT

OTHER ITEMS
19 MINOR CHANGE

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00
20 SPCC PLAN

L.S. 0.00 % -80.00 % -90.00 %

5,000.00 0.00 1,000.00 -4,000.00 500.00 -4,500.005,000.00

$766,504.00 -8.12% $802,904.00 -3.75% $819,074.00 -1.81%$834,214.00CONTRACT TOTAL

$819,074.00$766,504.00 $802,904.00BASE TOTAL -8.12% -3.75% -1.81%$834,214.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :09A808 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Sep  2 2009
CONTRACT NO :007811 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Sep  8 2009
VERSION NO :3 WORK ORDER# : XL3464
HWY :SR 000,520 ------- 4TH BIDDER -------

TITLE :SR 520
EVERGREEN POINT BRIDGE VICINITY
PILE DRIVING
09A808

PACIFIC PILE & MARINE, L.P.
582 S RIVERSIDE DR

PROJECT : SEATTLE   WA  981084129

COUNTY(S) :KING CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100609

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
EST. QUANTITY TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DATE:
TIME:

07/28/2009
10:38

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION

L.S. 59.42 %
110,000.00 41,000.0069,000.00

2  PILE REMOVAL AND CLEANUP
L.S. 60.00 %

48,000.00 18,000.0030,000.00

STRUCTURE
3  PILE DRIVING NOISE SHROUD

L.S. 555.74 %
12,000.00 10,170.001,830.00

4  FURNISH DOUBLE-WALL NOISE ATTENUATION PILE
L.S. -20.00 %

80,000.00 -20,000.00100,000.00
5  FURNISH CONFINED BUBBLE CURTAIN SYSTEM

L.S. 200.00 %
60,000.00 40,000.0020,000.00

6  FURNISH UNCONFINED BUBBLE CURTAIN SYSTEM
L.S. -50.00 %

40,000.00 -40,000.0080,000.00

30,000.0000
7 FURNISHING AND DRIVING STEEL TEST PILE

9.0000 EACH 50.00 %
270,000.00 90,000.00

20,000.0000
180,000.00

10,000.0000
8  INSTALL DOUBLE-WALL NOISE ATTENUATION PILE

1.0000 EACH 13.64 %
10,000.00 1,200.00

8,800.0000
8,800.00

10,000.0000
9  INSTALL CONFINED BUBBLE CURTAIN SYSTEM

2.0000 EACH 400.00 %
20,000.00 16,000.00

2,000.0000
4,000.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :09A808 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Sep  2 2009
CONTRACT NO :007811 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Sep  8 2009
VERSION NO :3 WORK ORDER# : XL3464
HWY :SR 000,520 ------- 4TH BIDDER -------

TITLE :SR 520
EVERGREEN POINT BRIDGE VICINITY
PILE DRIVING
09A808

PACIFIC PILE & MARINE, L.P.
582 S RIVERSIDE DR

PROJECT : SEATTLE   WA  981084129

COUNTY(S) :KING CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100609

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
EST. QUANTITY TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DATE:
TIME:

07/28/2009
10:38

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT

STRUCTURE

9,000.0000
10  INSTALL UNCONFINED BUBBLE CURTAIN SYSTEM

6.0000 EACH 592.31 %
54,000.00 46,200.00

1,300.0000
7,800.00

EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING
11 EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL

EST. 0.00 %
100,000.00100,000.00

12  FURNISH TURBIDITY CURTAIN
L.S. 209.86 %

22,000.00 14,900.007,100.00

37.0000
13  INSTALL TURBIDITY CURTAIN

540.0000 L.F. -35.09 %
19,980.00 -10,800.00

57.0000
30,780.00

OTHER ITEMS
14 FORCE ACCOUNT TEST PILE DATA COLLECTION

EST. 0.00 %
2,500.002,500.00

15  TEST PILE INSTRUMENTATION INSTALLATION
L.S. -36.17 %

60,000.00 -34,000.0094,000.00

11,500.0000
16  DYNAMIC PILE TESTING

7.0000 EACH 91.67 %
80,500.00 38,500.00

6,000.0000
42,000.00

17  PILE TESTS
L.S. 110.12 %

108,000.00 56,600.0051,400.00
18 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE

EST. 0.00 %
5.005.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :09A808 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Sep  2 2009
CONTRACT NO :007811 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Sep  8 2009
VERSION NO :3 WORK ORDER# : XL3464
HWY :SR 000,520 ------- 4TH BIDDER -------

TITLE :SR 520
EVERGREEN POINT BRIDGE VICINITY
PILE DRIVING
09A808

PACIFIC PILE & MARINE, L.P.
582 S RIVERSIDE DR

PROJECT : SEATTLE   WA  981084129

COUNTY(S) :KING CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100609

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
EST. QUANTITY TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DATE:
TIME:

07/28/2009
10:38

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT

OTHER ITEMS
19 MINOR CHANGE

CALC 0.00 %
-1.00-1.00

20 SPCC PLAN
L.S. -70.00 %

1,500.00 -3,500.005,000.00

$1,098,484.00 31.68%$834,214.00CONTRACT TOTAL

$1,098,484.00BASE TOTAL 31.68%$834,214.00


